DocuSign Envelope ID: 2AC35AD8-1419-408E-BABB-SAA3DBIECODO

Valecraft

Homes (2019 Limited

Welcome to Place St. Thomas

Dear Edward Peprah & Lydia Konadu

RE: Place St. Thomas Phase 6 Lot 9

Please find enclosed your copy of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale, signed and accepted by Valecraft
Homes (2019) Limited on December 8, 2021.

You now have five (5) business days from December 9, 2021 to obtain your Lawyer’s & Financing
approvals.

On or before December 16, 2021 please book an appointment with the Sales Office to waive your
conditions pertaining to Lawyer & Financing. Exterior Colour selections are also required at this time.

Your Multimedia locations & all upgrades up to drywall stage must be completed by January 4, 2022
maintain the closing date.

Your interior colour selections & all remaining upgrades must be completed by January 18,2022 as stated
in clause 11 of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

Please contact your sales consultant if you have any further questions or concerns at 613-370-0288.

Sincerely,
L iz Ballod

Valecraft 2019 Homes Sales Department



T,

SUMMARY OF PRICING - VH2019 DATE:
PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT NO: 9
Reg'd Plan #: -~ 50M-352
MODEL: 826 "B" Bradley 3Bed Std
Name(s): ‘Edward Peprah
Name(s): Lydia Konadu
BASE PRICE: $712,900.00 |~
ELEVATION:
LOT PREMIUM:
END LOT PREMIUM:
NET TOTAL COST OF UPGRADES: $13,350.00 _
CREDITS: -$10,000.00 +~
SUBTOTAL: $3,350.00 V7,
TOTAL: $716,250.00| |
PURCHASER OFFER: $716,250.00
DIFFERENCE:
Décor bonus of $10,000.00 has been applied in full to the purchase price. -$10,000.00 |
PURCHASER OFFER HST BREAKDOWN
OFFER PRICE EXCLUDING HST: | | HST Formula 4 $655,088.50

COMMENTS:

*EXPECTED DATE OF CLCSING:

December 1, 2022

1455 YOUVILLE DRIVE, #210, ORLEANS, ONT. KIC 6Z7-TEL: (613) 837-1104 / FAX: (613) 837-5901

https://valecraft-my.sharepocint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/Desktop/LOTS FOR
SALE/Phase 6 - Namur (Singles)/PST PHS6 Lot 09 - Edward Peprah & Lydia Konadu/PST PH6E 9 APS Dec 8-

21.xIsm\SUMMARY OF PRICING

REV: September 16, 2020




AT T e ot

\.-']

e e i e R ey e e

Pa
¢ oon

EDWARD PEPRAH
1436 QUEENSDALE AVE
OTTAWA, ON K1T 4G2

M|
CIBC ;ﬁ?MBiNMPEgIé]E.mK OF COMMERCE

ANK ST
C =l OTTAVA, ON K1V 106

001
0 5 %2 0 11

AjAf-EcEPrFJ Homes aC"? L"_b S, 009 00
FNE' T Hous A D _Dorn ARS

Memo Flﬂ:&‘i’ H%’? | - JM‘tCRﬂFJ

Hem £5

OO & 1X0038E™0 401 LOw L 7R3 Fue

Project: P..Ac.r-.:. gT.TH{CM/f‘S é
PlanNo:SGH-}sz LotNo: _T- fuase &
Model: 32¢ “R" sid  Date: Dzc €, 202\
Purchaser: Ccliverdl Pe.s AN

Purchaser: Lya{‘sq Kenady




PURCHASERS ADDRESS:

PURCHASERS NAME(S) Edward Peprah & Lydia Konadu “]
STREET 1436 Queensdale Avenue i
CITY, PROVINCE Ottawa, ON U
POSTAL CODE KIT 4G2 il
HOME PHONE 613-762-7253
WORK PHONE 613-691-7617

Cell Phone Purchaser (1)

613-762-7253

Cell Phone Purchaser (2)

613-797-7047

CIVIC 732 Namur Street =
AGREEMENT BLOCK#
PLAN 50M-352 _,
HCRA Licence Number 47491 M
LOT (BUILDER'S LOT/UNIT) 9 =
MODEL # 826 J
ELEVATION l: 3 |
MODEL NAME Bradley 3Bed -
ORIENTATION Std
DWELLING (MODEL#, ELEV, OPT) 826 "B" Bradley 3Bed Std Y
PHASE 6
PROJECT PLACE ST THOMAS 6 u
SCHEDULES B1-A, C-1,H, O Y
PURCHASER OFFER $716,250.00
CLOSING DAY y = :
CLOSING MONTH, YEAR December, 2022 /. v,\'\lj O \’QL ;
CLOSING DATE (MONTH DAY, YEAR) December 1, 2022 ) VY
DEPOSIT 1) 5,000
DEPOSIT 2) 20,000
DEPOSIT 3) 25,000
SALES REPRESENTATIVE Adam Bowman

SOLICITORS INFO
SOLICITOR NAME
STREET
CITY, PROVINCE
POSTAL CODE
PHONE

SCHEDULE T

PURCHASER 1 Edward Peprah -

HOME ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

1436 Queensdale Ave., Ottawa ON KI1T 4G2

L -

HOME PHONE

613-762-7253

WORK ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

1405 Blair Tower Pl., Gloucester ON K1J1AS

WORK PHONE

613-691-7617

OCCUPATION Pharmacy Clerk - Costco Pharmacy

ID TYPE Driver's Licence y
ID NUMBER P2635-19217-30606 =l
BIRTH DATE June 6, 1973

PURCHASER 2 Lydia Konadu y

HOME ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

1436 Queensdale Ave., Ottawa ON KI1T 4G2

HOME PHONE

613-797-7047

WORK ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, POSTAL CODE)

2865 Riverside Dr., Ottawa ON K1V 8N5

WORK PHONE

613-731-4660

OCCUPATION Nurse - St Patrick Nursing Home

ID TYPE Driver's Licence “
ID NUMBER K6368-49617-45725 “
BIRTH DATE July 25, 1974 i
PART OF LOT(S)(singles) 9

PLACE SIGNED Ottawa, ON

SIGNING DAY 8

SIGNING MONTH December

SIGNING YEAR 2021

SIGNING DATE (MONTH DAY, YEAR) December 8, 2021

EMAIL ADDRESS (1)

eddiepeprah@hotmail.com

EMAIL ADDRESS (2)

abenakly8@gmail.com

DATE: September 17, 2020

e

l\_/‘\Jl\._L':A'J 1'-"

| o ¢ .r . - " .',_ [
%) DAL N N WY
\ /\

’\\\ o f i



Homes (2019) Limited

=
au]
—
Q
QO
i
>

Valecraft

join a

Invite a friend or family member to

community and you’ll BOTH get a $500 cheque.

At Valecraft Homes, we believe that strong communities are built by great people.

gram

As a loyal Valecraft homeowner, you've found the surroundings that suit your lifestyle. Our Referral Reward Pro

gives you the opportunity to create a community that truly feels like home.

We invite you to refer a friend or family member to us. If they agree to purchase a new Valecraft home, you'll both

receive a $500 cheque as a thank you.

HOW IT WORKS:
To qualify for the Referral Rewards Program, your friend or family member must:

* Register their intent to purchase a new Valecraft home.

+ Sign an agreement to purchase their new Valecraft home within 90 days of registering.

, fill in the form below and have your friend or family member submit it to a

REFERRAL FORM
To apply for the Referral Rewards Program

Valecraft Homes Sales Consultant.

"uoyjaIosip 8INjosqe pue 8|os Jisy) Je ‘awi Aue je pue ‘ped uj o sjoym uy weiboid jensjel sy} jgouen Jo Jeye o] Jybi 8|} sanlasal

pajwr (61.02) sawoH yeios|eA (6 "ejqedyidde jou ale sexe) pue ‘sjel 1)) & S| 0064$ Jo Wb ey (‘g ‘sseippe swoy JJeioajen, mau Jlay) o} pajiew
enbayo 00g§ & eaey M Buisojo meu 8y ‘Buiso|o Jaye papiaoid Ssaippe awoy 118y} 0} PajIBW 8q [IIM anbayo v ‘Buisolo ,sjesejel ay) uodn posE aneo8l
lim siaumoawioy (2 “wesBoid feiuajes ay) yum uoounfuoa ul Aidde jou op sjewuajel Jayoig (‘9 ‘wioy vonensibal ey} uo pajesipul aweu (s)ieseyoind
ayj apnjoul 1snuwi ajes pue aseyoind jo juawaaibe sjy ‘weiboid siy) o uonensiBal jo shep 06 UM ‘dn Wiy pue ‘sjes pue aseyaind jo yusweaibe
ue ojul Jejus isnw (s)ieseyoind [epusiod sy ‘uoessibes Bumoliod (s “Ajeiue sy ui jno pali eq 1snw wioj weifiosd |essjel pue preos uone.sifiss
1senb e ‘usia 1say siyy Buung ('p -sujuo uonesnsibes Aea sepnjoul siy | "wesboid sjy} lepun asj [eiisjel & Jo} 8|qibije 8q jou [m Jeseyoind ay} ‘pn
S8WOH Yeloajep yum paislsibes Apeale sey Jeseyoind eyl ) (‘e “uoijensiBel Jo awy) Je pejuesaid eq Jsnw aouspisal ,SlaumoaLuoy au} Jo Joold "enue
S8|es 8y} 0] JISIA 1S1lj Jley) uo pual niay) JeysiBal o} pasu sisumoawoy ‘eqibiie aq o) (‘g “Alunwiwos SewoH yeloajen Aue o} seseyoind e 18ja1 ue no
‘awoy Jje.osjeA e paumo Ajsnoiaeid aaey 1o Ajuanino Jeyye jsnw nok ‘ealejal e se aqibije ag oy ('] "pjoyasnoy Jad auQ 'Buiso)d 1aye anbayo os$

B 9A13021 [|im OBS UBLLIOISNO MBU B S18ja) Jaumoauloy Jjelosjep Bunsixa ue ueym jaousuadxe Jealb e Bupeys u) easjaq ap SUCHIPUOD pue swuay,

Oct 27, 2022
Nov 3, 2022

KOA 1W0

eddiepeprah@hotmail.com

fugi'eozfs'@?)?ahoo.ca

tu Seid
Ave., Ottawa ON K1T 4G2

RS

NARE

Lydia Konadu

s

613-762-7253

IR F

Place St. Thomas

[a'
L
Z
=
(®)
w
>
@)
o
=
2
(U}
w
-
<
>
)
Z
a4
o
[TX
L
Lt
o

OFFICE USE ONLY

i

732 Namur Street, Embrun ON

Gabriel Oteng & Amina
1436 Queensdale Ave
Piécé St.. Thomas

613-884-9962
PURCHASER (s)

IRST

12116/2019



002
EDWARD PEPRAH o -

1436 QUEENSDALE AVE sete | 00 12022

OTTAWA, ON K1T 4G2 oo ¥y

Yoo VRRECRAF T fomes 2019 LTD

v orde* of

TWENTY 7 Hous AD D oLLALS

R CIBC S S S KEYS BANKING CENTaIK OF COMMERCE

2 BANK ST
f OTTAWA, ON K1V 1J6

Memc _,39- Mﬁ‘mqu Sf ’

-$ 40,000-00

00 2* 10038Ew0 L0 LOw L ?R33e

: i’iﬁe‘fo‘ﬁ‘e«yﬁlﬁ% Hom

—

Sl KING CENTRE . " COMMERCE
v OTTAWA« ON K"!\.I" 1J6

e = H@I’J_w S‘}L-

00 e uooaasmoaou LDmL?Eiam

Project: Q\&ca Sa o waAs é

Plan No: SCu{-352 LotNo: 1 - Ruwse &
Model: 82& "R ¢lol  Date: _Tan &, 2027
Purchaser: _Eolusored Pe{)’ ol
Purchaser: L;{/Oﬁl l(mﬂ& oo




Place St Thomas

Subject: PST PH6 Lot 9 - Lawyer Info

Sean Kelly - Law
Real Estate, Wills, and Estates serving Ottawa and Surrounding Areas

644A Chapman Mills Drive
Nepean, Ontario

K2J 0V4

Phone : 613-903-7227

Fax : 613-903-8770

Email: admin@sklawottawa.ca
Mon to Fri: 9.00 AM —5.00 PM

Adam Bowman
New Home Sales Consultant

| Valecraft

Homes {2019} Limited

605 Bruxelles St., Embrun ON KOA 1WO0,
tel (613) 370-0288 i fax (613) 370-0311 -
valecraft.com

Confidentiality Note: This email may contain confidential and/or private information. If you received this email in error please delete and notify sendar.



Tricia Oliver

From: Place St Thomas

Sent: ~ Monday, December 6, 2021 6:12 PM
To: Lisa Ballard; Tricia Oliver

Cc: Frank Nieuwkoop

Subject: PST PH6 Lot 9 - APS (Docusign)

Hi Lisa & Tricia,

The Purchase Agreement is ready to be sent to the purchasers of PST PH6 Lot 9. All pages have been saved as PDF's in
the clients Docusign folder labelled “PST6 9 - APS (Dec 8-21)”

The deposit cheque will be at head office tomorrow morning.
Purchasers:

Edward Peprah: eddiepeprah@hotmail.com
Lydia Konadu: abenakly8 @gmail.com

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks
Adam

Adam Bowman
New Home Sales Consultant

Valecraft

Homes {2019} Limited

605 Bruxelles St., Embrun ON KOA 1W0,
tel (613) 370-0288 | fax (613) 370-0311

valecraft.com :

Confidentiality Note: This email may contain confidential and/or private information. If you received this email in error please delete and notify sender.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2#;\C3SAD8 1419-408E-BABB-9AA3DB9ECODO

I* Canada Revenue  Agence du revenu Protected B
Agency i duCanada when completed

GSTIHST New Housing Rebate Application for Houses Purchased from a Builder

Use this form fo claim your rebate if you bought a new house (including a residential condominium unit or a duplex) or a share of the capital
stock of a co-operative housing corporation (co-op). Do not use this form if you built your house or hired someone to build it or purchased it as

a rental property. Instead, use Form GST191, GST/HST New Housing Rebate Application for Owner-Built Houses, or Form GST524, GST/HST
New Residential Rental Property Rebate Appl/catlon

Note

GST/HST registered builders claiming a Type 1A or 1B rebate can choose to file their application online along with their GST/HST
return using GST/HST NETFILE at canada.cal/gst-hst-neffile or by using the "File a return” online service in My Business Account
at canada.ca/my-cra-business-account. The rebate can also be filed online on its own using the "File a rebate" online service in

My Business Account. Representatives can access these online services in Represent a Client at canada.caltaxes-representatives.
If you choose to file your application online, do not send us this form.

For more information, including instructions, required documentation for rebate application Types 2, 3, and 5, and the definition of a house,
see "General information™ on page 4 of this form. Your claim may be delayed or denied if this form is not completed in "uil the rebate
calculation is not correct or the required documentation is not submitted with your application.

Section A — Clalmant information

Claimant's legal name (one name only, even if the house is purchased by several individuals) |Business number (if applicable)
Last name, first name, and initial(s)

Peprah, Edward Lo IR Ty
if more than one individgal purchased the house, list all of the other purchaser(s). Attach a separate sheet if you need more space.
Last name, first name, q':nd initial(s) of other purchaser Last name, first name, and initial(s) of other purchaser

Konadu, Lydia ‘
Address of the house you purchased (Unit No. — Street No. Street name, RR)

732 Namur Street
City : Province or territory Postal code
Embrun ) Ontario Ky AT WO
Home telephone number Daytime telephone number  Extension .

: h F h
613-762-7253 613-797-7047 Language preference English [ ] Frenc
Mailing address _ Unit No — Street No Street name, PO Box, RR
of claimant H,As above or
City - Province/T errﬁgg_y{)S;ate S Postal/ZIP code Country
Section B — House information — [Z=)=
Did you purchase the house for use as your, S 1
or your relation's, primary place of residence? [v] Yes [ ]No

Date purchase agreement was signed by

If you purchased this house as a rental property, you do not qualify for both you and the builder (if the agreement Year Month ~ Day
this rebate. You may qualify for the New Residential Rental Property Rebate | Wwas signed on different dates, use the [ L ] | ] | ]
instead. To apply for that rebate, you (not the builder) may use Form GST524, |later date):
GST/HST New Residential Rental Property Rebate Application.

Date ownership of the house or the share Year Month  Day Date possession of the house was Year Month  Day

in the co-op was transferred to you: t (g ] | l | |transferred to you: I I 1 [ ! ]

Legal description of property — Lot, plan, concession, range, parcel, section, etc. You will find the description on your deed, or another land transfer document
available from your provincial land registry office. Where applicable, use the strata lot for the lot number.

Lot No: f Plan No: Other:

] ! 50M-352 Embrun, ON
If 2 mobile home, state

Manufacturer: Model: Serial number:

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

o2 | N | N | I | L | | | | |

: ’ N
GSTI90 E (17) : (Ce formulaire est disponible en francais.) : Canada



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2A035AD8-1419-408E-BABB—9AA3D69ECODO

Protected B when completed

Section C — Housing and application Type
Type of housing (tick one box)

House (including condominium unit) D Mobile home (including modular home) D Floating home D Bed and breakfast [:] Duplex

Application Type (tick one box). See Guide RC4028, GST/HST New Housing Rebate, to verify that you meet the conditions to claim the rebate. In all cases
the builder or co-op must complete Section D.

Rebate applications filed by the builder — Where the builder pays the amount of the rebate directly to you or credits it against the total amount payable for
a new house (including a mobile home or a floating home). Give the completed application to your builder.

When you suy both the house and land from the same builder or you buy a mobile home. (Do not tick Type 1A if you bought a mobile home and
1A you lease land that is not a site in a residential trailer park from the vendor of the home. Tick Type 1B in this case.) Complete Part | of Section F
to calculate the rebate.

When you Euy a house and lease the land from the same builder. (Do not tick Type 1B if you bought a mobile home from a vendor that also leases
1B D to you a site in a residential trailer park. Tick Type 1A in this case.) The lease must provide you with an option to buy the land, or must be for a term
of at least 20 years. Complete Part Il of Section F to calculate the rebate.

Rebate applications you file directly with us — Where we pay the rebate directly to you for a new house (including a mobile home.or a floating home).

When you bL}y both the house and land from the same builder or you buy a mobile home. (Do not tick Type 2 if you bought a mobile home and
2 D you lease land that is not a site in a residential trailer park from the vendor of the home. Tick Type 5 in this case.) Complete Part | of Section F
to calculate the rebate. Attach a copy of your Statement of Adjustments.

3 D When you buy a share of the capital stock of a co-op. Complete Part 11l of Section F to calculate the rebate. Attach a copy of your Statement of
Adjustments.

When you buy a house and lease the land from the same builder. (Do not tick Type 5 if you bought a mobile home from a vendor that also leases to
5 you a site in a residential trailer park. Tick Type 2 in this case.) The lease must provide you with an option to buy the land, or must be for a term of
D at least 20 years. Complete Part II of Section F to calculate the rebate. Attach a copy of your Statement of Adjustments (or invoice in the case of a
mobile home).

Section D — Builder or co-op information

Builder's or co-op's lefial name Business number (if applicable)

Valecraft Homes (20%%) Limted 7,21 011101711]8[R|T10[0[0]1
Address (Unit No. — Street No. Street name, PO Box, RR) City

210-1455 Youville Dr.: Orleans

Province/Territory/State Postal/ZIP code : Country Telephone number Extension
Ontario K1C 627 Canada 613-837-1104 [

Did the builder either péfy the amount of the rebate directly to the purchaser or credit it against the total amount payable for the house? [j Yes D No

If yes, the builder has to send this completed form, inciuding any applicable provincial rebate schedule, to us. For more information end instructions, see page 4.

For Type 1A or 1B, enter the reporting period covered by the GST/HST .
return in which a deduction is taken by the builder. The builder must take Year Month ~ Day Year Month  Day

the deduction in the reporting period during which the amount of the rebate Froml 1] l ] [ | [ to [ P11 l | [ | I
is paid or credited to the purchaser.

Signature of builder or authorized official Name (print) Year Month  Day

[ll!l’l

Section E — Claimant's Certification

[ certify that the information given in this application, including any accompanying provincial rebate schedule and all supporting documents, is, to the best

of my knowledge, true,‘correct, and complete in every respect. | have not previously claimed the "Total rebate amount,” or any part of that amount, and | am
eligible to claim this total rebate amount. | am not filing a second time for additional work or extras done on the house. | also certify that the house is my, or
one of my relation's, primary residence and is not intended as a rental property.

Sigraturd S IS EYmdnt D°°“s'9"ed % TName (print) Year Month  Day
Edward Peprah & Lydia Konadu 2,0,2,1 [ 1,2 [ 0,8

AEQ70481 CCC?ALB B40F5A436302449

Page 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 2AC35AD8-1419-408E-BABB-9AA3DBOECODO

Protected B when completed

Section F — Rebate calculation (complete only one of Parts |, Il, or lil, whichever applies)
You are not entitled to claim a GST/HST new housing rebate for some of the GST or federal part of the HST and you do not complete Section F if any of the
following apply to you:

= your application type is 1A or 2 and the purchase price of the house is $450,000 or more;

« your application type is 1B or 5 and the fair market value of the house (building and land) when possession was transferred to you was $517,500 or more
(in some cases a lowgr value may apply to restrict the rebate); or

» your application type is 3 and the total amount paid for the share in the co-op is $517,500 or more (in some cases a lower value may apply to restrict the
rebate). ;

If the above situations db not apply and you meet all of the other GST/HST new housing rebate conditions, you may be entitled to claim a GST/HST new
housing rebate. Complete Section F. You will need to complete Form RC7190-WS, GST190 Calculation Worksheet, to calculate the amounts you have
to enter in Section F.

Note

If you paid the HST on your purchase of a house located in a province that offers a provincial new housing rebate, you may be entitied to claim a rebate for
some of the provincial part of the HST you paid on the purchase. A provincial new housing rebate may be available even if a GST/HST new housing rebate
is not. For more information, see the appropriate provincial rebate schedule.

Part 1 - Rebate calculation for Application Type 1A or 2

GST paid or the federal part of the HST paid on the purchase of the house (enter the amount from line 1 of

Form RC7190-WS). (If the purchase and sale agreement for the house was assigned to you and you paid E [ A
the GST or the federal ‘part of the HST on assignment, also include that tax paid on line A.)

Enter the purchase price of the house (do not include GST or HST). (If the purchase and sale agreement for the

house was assigned to you and you paid the GST or the federal part of the HST on the assignment, also include [ B
the purchase price forithe assignment on line B.)

GST/HST new housing rebate amount (enter the amount from line 4 of Form RC7190-WS). [ C
Provincial new housing rebate amount — If you are eligible, complete the calculation on the applicable provincial D
rebate schedule and enter the amount from line C of that schedule. [

Total rebate amount inc}uding any provincial rebate (line C plus line D). l E
Part Il - Rebate calculation for Application Type 1B or 5

Total purchase price for;the house (do not include amounts for the lease of the land or the option to purchase E
the land). ! [

Fair market value of the house (including the land and the building) when possession was transferred to you. I G
GST/HST new housing :rebate amount (enter the amount from line 8 of Form RC7190-WS). [ H
Provincial new housing rebate amount — If you are eligible, complete the calculation on the applicable provincial I
rebate schedule and enter the amount from line F of that schedule. l

Total rebate amount including any provincial rebate (line H plus line 1). [ J
Part lll — Rebate calculation for Application Type 3

Total purchase price for the share of the capital stock in the co-op. (If you purchased any other interest in K
the corporation, complex, or unit, also include the purchase price for that interest on line K.) !
GST/HST new housiné rebate amount (enter the amount from line 11 of Form RC7190-WS). 1 L
Provincial new housing rebate amount - If you are eligible, complete the calculation on the applicable provincial M
rebate schedule and enter the amount from line H of that schedule. |

Total rebate amount including any provincial rebate (line L plus line M). : [ N

Section G - Direct deposit request (complete only if you are filing a Type 2, 3, or 5 rebate application)

To have your refund deposited directly into your bank account, complete the information area below or attach a blank cheque with the information encoded on
it and "VOID" written across the front.

Branch number Institution number Account number
. rrrr 4y .+t r 1 -+ +r ;& ¢ [ [ © |

Name of the account holder
1

Personal information is collected under the Excise Tax Act to administer tax, rebates, and elections. It may also be used for any purpose related to the administration or
enforcement of the Act such as audit, compliance and the payment of debts owed to the Crown. It may be shared or verified with other federal, provincial/territorial government
institutions to the extent authorized by law. Failure to provide this information may result in interest payable, penalties or other actions. Under the Privacy Act, individuals have
the right to access their personal information and request correction if there are errors or omissions. Refer to Info Source at canada.calcra-info-source, Personal Information
Bank CRA PPU 241.

Page 3



DocuSign Envelope ID: ZAC35AD8-1419-408E-BABB-SAA3DGOECODO

General information

Who should complete this form?

Use this form to claiim your new housing rebate if you bought a new
house (including a résidential condominium unit or a duplex) or a
share of the capital stock of a co-operative housing corporation
(co-op). The house must be the primary place of residence for you or
a relation. If more than one individual owns the house or share, only
one individual can claim the rebate. Partnerships (even if all the
partners are individuals) and corporations that buy new houses are
not entitled to claim this rebate. An individual cannot claim this rebate
if a partnership or a corporation is also an owner of the house.

Do not use this form if you built or substantially renovated your
house or hired someone to do so. Instead, use Form GST191,
GST/HST New Housing Rebate Application for Owner-Built Houses.

If you purchased this house as a rental property, use Form GST524,
GST/HST New Residential Rental Property Rebate Application.

For more information on the conditions that apply for each rebate
type, see Guide RC4028, GST/HST New Housing Rebate.

If the application is signed by someone other than the claimant,
you must attach a properly executed power of attorney to this form.

If your house is located in a province that offers a provincial new
housing rebate for some of the provincial part of the HST and you
qualify for that rebate, you also need to complete the appropriate
provincial rebate schedule to claim the provincial new housing
rebate.

Note

If you previously purchased a new house and received a new
housing rebate yoli were assigned a business number for tracking
purposes (nine digits followed by RT0001). Use the same number
for this application. -

Documentation required
If your application type is 2, 3, or 5 in Section C, you must send us
this form along with the following documents:

- a copy of the statement of adjustments; and
- for a mobile home, a copy of the invoice.

Note :

You are not required;to submit proof of occupancy with your
application. However, you may be asked to provide proof of
occupancy later.

Do not send us the agreements for the purchase of your house.
Keep them for six years in case we ask to see them.

Note :

If you choose not to file your application online when claiming a
Type 1A or 1B rebate, you must send us a copy of this form. Do not
send supporting documents with this form when claiming either of
these rebates, but keep them in case we ask to see them later.

When should | file my claim?
Generally, you have two years from the date ownership of the house
is transferred to you.io claim the rebate.

Where do | send this form?

For an individual claiming this rebate, use the chart below to identify
the correct tax centre to send your completed form and any
applicable provincial rebate schedule.

If you are a builder and choose not to file your application online,
use the following chart to find out to which tax centre to send your
completed form.

If you are: Send your form to:

- an individual, and the property is
located in one of the areas indicated
below; OR

« a builder located in one of the areas
indicated below, and you have filed
your GST/HST return online.

Areas: Sudbury/Nickel Belt, Toronto
Centre, Toronto East, Toronto
West, Toronto North, or Barrie.

Sudbury Tax Centre
1050 Notre Dame Avenue
Sudbury ON P3A 5C1

- an individual, and the property is
located anywhere in Canada, other
than the areas mentioned above; OR

- a builder located anywhere in
Canada, other than the areas
mentioned above, and you have filed
your GST/HST return online.

Prince Edward Island Tax
Centre

275 Pope Road
Summerside PE C1N 6A2

- a builder who is eligible to file a
paper GST/HST return. (In addition :
to your completed form and any The tax centre indicated on
applicable provincial rebate schedule, | your return.
you have to send your return in which
you claimed a deduction.)

Note
If you are a builder and choose to file your application online,
do not send us this form.

Definition

House — for this rebate, includes a single family home, a residential
condominium unit, a duplex, a mobile home, and a floating home.

It also includes a bed and breakfast if more than 50% of the house is
your primary place of residence. Otherwise, only the part that is your
primary place of residence is a house for purposes of this rebate.

What if you need help?
For more information, see Guide RC4028, GST/HST New Housing
Rebate, go to canada.calgst-hst, or call 1-800-959-5525.

Forms and publications
To get our forms and publications, go to canada.calgst-hst-pub.

Page 4



